
 

Jeremy Dilmore
TSM&O Engineer

386-943-5360
Jeremy.Dilmore@dot.state.fl.us

Tushar Patel
Production Manager

386-943-5315
Tushar.Patel@dot.state.fl.us

Katie King
Planning PM

386-943-5333
Katie.King@dot.state.fl.us

Noemi Rodriguez Bonilla
TSM&O Design PM

386-943-5327
Noemi.RodriguezBonilla@dot.state.fl.us

Clay Packard
Data PM

850-228-8677
Clay.Packard@dot.state.fl.us

Jim Miller
TSM&O Construction PM

386-943-5322
James.Miller@dot.state.fl.us

Ron Miller
Senior Contract Manager

386-943-5370
Ron.Miller@dot.state.fl.us

Cheryl Burke
Contract Manager

386-943-5330
Cheryl.Burke@dot.state.fl.us

Steve Johnson
IT Manager1

386-943-5354
Steve.Johnson@dot.state.fl.us

Jay Williams
Operations Lead

386-943-5329
Jay.Williams@dot.state.fl.us

Vacant
Senior Signal Timing 

Engineer

Ray Marlin
Signal Timing Specialist

386-943-5318
Ray.Marlin@dot.state.fl.us

Vacant
TMC Manager

Edward Grant IV
TMC Manager I-4

407-409-4854
Edward.Grant@dot.state.fl.us

Shannon Watterson
TMC Manager I-75 & I-95

407-618-6214
Shannon.Watterson@dot.state.fl.us

Sheryl Bradley
TIM PM

321-300-5846
Sheryl.Bradley@dot.state.fl.us

Stephen Abel
Communications

407-482-7865
Stephen.Abel@dot.state.fl.us

FDOT District Five 

Transportation Systems Management and Operations (TSM&O) Division 

1The organizational chart for District Five’s TSM&O – Information Technology Group is provided on the following page. 



 

Steve Johnson
IT Manager

386-943-5315
Steve. Johnson@dot.state.fl.us

Josh Sibley
Special Applications

386-943-5325
Josh.Sibley@dot.state.fl.us

Mark Lucas
SunGuide

850-284-5487
Mark.Lucas@dot.state.fl.us

Hector Sanchez
Workstation

386-943-5767
Hector.Sanchez@dot.state.fl.us

John Hope
Application Development

407-312-6844
John.Hope@aecom.com

Abram Little
Server Administration

814-321-7777
Abram.Little@metriceng.com

Scott Millard
Database Administration

407-868-0327
SMillard@HNTB.com

John Whitman
Senior Network
386-943-5314

John.Whitman@dot.state.fl.us

Aurelio Giovinazzo
Security Admin
386-943-5324

Aurelio.Giovinazzo@dot.state.fl.us

Demetrius Lewis
Network Security

386-943-5787
demetrius.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

Ray Amy
GIS/Applications

386-943-5176
raymond.amy@dot.state.fl.us

FDOT District Five  

TSM&O Division 

Information Technology 


